#### 507736926 02/07/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7784072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KARL BUSALACCHI	12/01/2017
BENJAMIN D. CAMPBELL	12/01/2017
KYLE W. COLAVITO	12/01/2017
CARL M. CONWAY	12/01/2017
CODY L. HARTMAN	12/01/2017
ROY MANYGOATS	01/11/2018
FRANK E. MYERS	12/01/2017
VI T. PHAM	12/01/2017
JOSHUA A. SPRINKLE	12/01/2017
DAVID M. WARLOP	12/01/2017
NATHAN L. BENNETT	12/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Street Address:	555 PAPER MILL ROAD
City:	NEWARK
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19711

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17884749

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172378562 Email: infoip@wlgore.com

**Correspondent Name:** W. L. GORE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Address Line 1: 555 PAPER MILL RAOD Address Line 4: **NEWARK, DELAWARE 19711** 

REEL: 062616 FRAME: 0396 507736926

**PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1534US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA J. TIMM
SIGNATURE:	/Angela J. Timm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2023
Total Attachments: 6 source=1534US01 Assignment#page1.tif	

source=1534US01 Assignment#page1.tif source=1534US01 Assignment#page2.tif source=1534US01 Assignment#page3.tif source=1534US01 Assignment#page4.tif source=1534US01 Assignment#page5.tif

source=1534US01 Assignment#page6.tif

aga kang gapa dan dan katan Kibarat da biba

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Karl Busalacchi, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Benjamin D. Campbell, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Kyle W. Colavito, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Carl M. Conway, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Cody L. Hartman, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Roy Manygoats, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Frank E. Myers, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Vi T. Pham, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; Joshua A. Sprinkle, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; David M. Warlop, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US; and Nathan L. Bennett, residing at Flagstaff, AZ, US, as assignors have made an invention entitled, MEDICAL VALVE AND LEAFLET PROMOTING TISSUE INGROWTH, for which we have executed an application for Patent; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as an assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 062616 FRAME: 0398

December	ve set my hand this/s + day of 20/ = //
	Khadl.
County of (CONCAP) ss:	Karl Busalacchi
State of Oregina ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of <u>December</u> 20
Notery Public State of Artsons Coconino County Jamés Lynn Persons by Commission Express 16/662030	Notary Public Commission Expires 10-6-2020
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve set my hand this day of day of
	1200
County of COCOVILLES ss: State of Orygina ss:	Benjamin D. Campbell
•	1st day of Dorember, 2017
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of Do Mondo, 2017
Notary Public State of Arizons Coconino County Jemie Lynn Persons by Commission Expires 1908/2009	Notary Public  Commission Expires 10-6-2020
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	
County of Cocon in ) ss: State of Cryona )	Kyle W. Colavito
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Thay of December, 2017
Notary Public State of Arizona Cocornino County Jamele Lynn Parsons My Commission Expires 10050020	Notary Public Commission Expires 10-6-2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve set my hand this day of
<u> </u>	<u>, 20 🔻 "</u>
	Carl Commence
	Carl M. Conway
County of (ac make ) ss:	
State of And the same )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	1 Stay of December, 20 17
Notery Public State of Arizona Coconino County Jamile Lynn Parsons My Commission Engine 10/06/2020	Notary Public 10-6-2020
U TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ive set my hand this day of
County of Country  State of Outpro	Cody L. Hartman
State of (CUSMO) Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Pt day of Doctorby, 20 17
Notery Public States of Artexins Cocontino County Jamins Lynn Paracins My Commission Explice MASSION	Notary Public Commission Expires 10-6-2030
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve set my hand this day of, 20
	Roy Manygoats
County of )	
State of ) ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 20,
	Notary Public Commission Expires

IN IESTIMONT WHEREUF, I Na	, 20 day or
County of )	Carl M. Conway
State of ) ss:	
,	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 20,
	Notary Public Commission Expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave set my hand this day of
	Cody L. Hartman
County of ) ss:	
State of )	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 20,
	Notary Public Commission Expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave set my hand this  day of day of
	Russyl
County of Coconing ss: State of Oresona ss:	Rdy Manygoals
State of Oresona ) ss:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	M day of January 20 18
Hotery Public State of Articone Coconino County Jamile Lynn Persons by Commission Excelse 10082000	Notary Public 10/6/2020

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave set my hand thisday of day of
	- Sand Mary
	Frank E. Myers
County of Goco AIAO )	* Karrier
) ss:	
State of AriZona )	Ca.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	3 Pday of December, 20 17
	In med the nath and
Notary Public State of Arteons Coconino County	Notary Public
Jamie Lynn Persons  Mr Commission Expires 10/06/2020 \$	Commission Expires
	, ·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave set my hand this/day of
	, 20
	Oleman House
0	Vi T Pham
County of County	W. Y. C. Y. O. 3.500(1) S. C.
) ss:	
State of WULMW)	- A
	IST DOMOS BOX 17
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	December, 20 17
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	San Charles and a Sin of
Notary Public State of Artzona	Notary Public
Coconine County Jamie Lynn Persons	Commission Expires 10-6-2020
S THE STATE OF THE	
	a de la companya de
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	
Warate-	
*	Joshua A. Sprinkle
State of Ougona } ss:	
) ss:	
State of VV/VVV )	m.(
w .	1st Topposhor 17
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	sday of
	( Some don't de sour
Notary Public State of Artenna 3	Notary Public 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
Same Lynn Parsons	Commission Expires 10-6-2030

Attorney Docket No. 450385.001757 1534US01 Page 5 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of 20
David M. Warlop
County of ('D(TV) (1984)
State of Origina ) ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of
Hotary Public States of Artiscose Coccontrol Country Secreta Lyran Paracons thy Commission Experies Industry Commission Industry Commission Industry Commission Industry Commission Industry Commission Industry Commission
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this <u>Ls+</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>17</u> .
County of (MONLAN)
State of Ouzona ) ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Notary Public State of Arteons Coconino County Jamile Lynn Paracos  Notary Public Commission Expires  O-6-8080

PATENT REEL: 062616 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 02/07/2023**